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Historical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1964 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at 	Production 

	

beginning 	during 	end of 	three months 

	

of March 	March 	March 	ended March 
thousands of pounds 

1963 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	143 	- 	316 	 - 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 22 , 946  23,227 23,569 65,142 

Is 	N-type 	................... 21 17 
Butyl 	.................... 4 , 506  6,036 5,004 17,839 
Neoprene 	................. 75 51 
Other 	.................... 5,855 5,213 7,003 16,030 

Totals 	................ 33,403 34,476 35,644 99,011 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 1,126 1,310 720 3,733 

Total all rubber 34,672 35,786 36,680 102,744 

1964 
Natural rubber (Latex) ..... 	86 	- 	95 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 18,786 26,090 20,424 73,942 
N-type 	................... 11 - 20 - 

Butyl 	.................... 2,564 6,489 2,864 18,908 
Neoprene 	............. 70 - 93 - 

Other 8,500 6,605 10,415 17,409 
Totals 	................. 29,931 39,184 33,816 110,259 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	302 	1,539 	405 	4,227 

Total all rubber 	30,319 	40,723 	34,316 	114,486 

May 1964 	 Industry Division 
6522-602 

Rocea DUHAMIL. r.Ls.c.. Queens Prtnter and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

March 

On hand at Shipments On hand at 
Con- 	(sales and 	end beginning Receipts  

of month 	sumption 	other 	
of month disposals) 

thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 8 ,060 	5,515 	6,269 	- 	7,306 

	

Latex .................... 3 1 9 	512 	258 	182 	391 

	

Totals .................8,379 	6,027 	6,527 	182 	7,697 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 4,563 13,010 12,743 1 4,829 

Latex 	........... 633 855 700 87 701 
N-type 	................... 210 140 111 20 219 
Stereo - Regular 836 804 851 77 712 
Butyl 	.................... 455 1,180 1,026 (- 	16) 625 
Neoprene ................. 821 863 754 1 929 
Other 	................... 149 51 41 3 156 

Totals ................. 7,667 16,903 16,226 173 8,171 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,627 	4,218 	4,110 	(-. 5) 	2,740 

Total all rubber 	18,673 	27,148 	26,863 	350 	18,608 

1964 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................7,899 	7,366 	7,130 	140 	7,995 

	

Latex .................... 304 	298 	249 	23 	330 

	

Totals .................8,203 	7,664 	7,379 	163 	8,325 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 5,549 13,479 13,103 99 5,826 

Latex 	........... 601 866 648 196 623 
N-type 	................... 168 179 137 12 198 
Stereo - Regular 915 1,712 1,713 5 909 
Butyl 	.................... 706 1,294 1,211 1 788 
Neoprene ................. 834 884 872 3 843 
Other 	.................... 164 103 86 - 181 

Totals ................. 8,937 18,517 17,770 316 9,368 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,923 	3,795 	4,000 	(- 14) 	2 2 732 

Total all rubber 	20,063 	29,976 	29,149 	465 	20,425 

r Revised figures. 
I 



38,852 37,819 400 
2,510 2,040 472 
430 384 41 

5,117 4,936 50 
3,415 3,305 5 
2,670 2,603 15 

305 262 15 

	

53,299 	51,349 	998 

	

11,375 	11,433 
	

(- 32) 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

I 
Three months ended March 

	

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments 
(sales and 

during 	during 	
other disposals) 

period 	period 	during period 
thousands of pounds 

1963 r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 18 , 293 	19,246 	48 

	

Latex .................... 1 , 169 	684 	427 

	

Totals .................19,462 	19,930 	475 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 35,302 36,598 21 

Latex 	........... 2,141 1,855 254 
N-type 	................... 331 336 53 
Stereo - Regular 2,441 2,242 79 
Butyl 	....... 2,940 2,829 (-15) 
Neoprene 	................. 2,394 2,284 4 
Other 	............. 235 184 6 

Totals 	................. 45,784 46,328 402 

I 	Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	10,882 	11,624 	(- 17) 

Total all rubber 	76,128 	77,882 	860 

1964 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................22,160 	20,989 	359 

	

Latex .................... 857 	758 	155 

	

Totals .................23,017 	21,747 	514 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid ........... 

Latex ....... . . 
N-type ................... 
Stereo - Regular ......... 
Butyl .................... 
Neoprene ................. 
Other .................... 

Totals . ........ . . . . . 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 

Total all rubber 	87,691 	84,529 	1,480 

S r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

March 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	Total  
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
1963r 

Natural rubber: 
Solid ............ 	 4,634 	45 	577 	- 	1,013 	6,269 
Latex 	 4 	3 	24 	107 	120 	258 

	

Totals ................. 4,638 	48 	601 	107 	1,133 	6,527 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 9,892 280 778 - 1,793 12,743 

Latex 	........... 116 - 16 362 206 700 
N-type 	................... 5 - 9 4 93 111 
Stereo - Regular 	........ 0 817 - 12 - 22 851 
Butyl 	................... 749 131 14 4 128 1,026 
Neoprene ................. 60 290 15 28 361 754 
Other 	.................... - 3 2 9 27 41 

Totals ..... 11,639 704 846 407 2,630 16 2 226 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2.917 	2 	133 	82 	976 	4,110 

Total all rubber 	19,194 	754 	1,580 	596 	4,739 	26,863 

1964 

Natural rubber: 
Solid .................... 
Latex .................... 

Totals ................. 

5,335 
5 

43 
1 

574 
26 

3 
90 

1,175 
127 

7,130 
249 

5,340 44 600 93 1,302 7,379 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- Solid 	........... 10,126 233 496 - 	 2,248 13,103 

Latex 	........... 120 - 20 303 	205 648 
N-type 	................... 1 - - - 	 136 137 
Stereo - Regular 	. ........ 1,591 - 21 - 	 101 1,713 
Butyl 	.................... 776 167 - - 	 268 1,211 
Neoprene 	................. 61 280 6 - 	 525 872 
Other 	..... ............... 26 2 4 - 	 54 86 

Totals 	................. 12,701 682 547 303 	3,537 17,770 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,821 	2 	57 	- 	1,120 	4,000 

Total all rubber 	20,862 
	

728 	1,204 	396 	5,959 	29,149 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Three months ended March 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber 	products 
thousands of pounds 

1963r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................14,125 	118 	1,718 	- 	3,285 	19,246 

	

Latex .................... 15 	6 	72 	283 	308 	684 

	

Totals .................14,140 	124 	1,790 	283 	3,593 	19.930 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 27,819 786 2,932 - 5,061 36,598 

Latex 	........... 293 - 48 989 525 1,855 
N-type 	................... 16 - 22 4 294 336 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,163 - 40 - 39 2,242 
Butyl 	.................... 2,034 381 88 4 322 2,829 
Neoprene ................. 157 791 60 28 1,248 2,284 
Other 	.................... 66 9 8 9 92 184 

Totals .............. 32,548 1,967 3,198 1,034 7581 46,328 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	8,105 	7 	531 	82 	2,899 	11,624 

Total all rubber 	54,793 	2,098 	5 1,519 	1,399 	14,073 	77,882 

1964 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................15,752 	133 	1,608 	5 	3,491 	20,989 

	

Latex .................... 14 	4 	66 	292 	382 	758 

	

Totals .................1.5.766 	137 	1.674 	297 	3.873 	21.747 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 29,146 767 1,339 	- 6,567 37,819 

Latex 	........... 376 - 54 	1,057 553 2,040 
N-type 	................... 4 - - 	 - 380 384 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 4,614 - 69 	- 253 4,936 
Butyl 	.................... 2,126 440 - 	 - 739 3,305 
Neoprene ................. 197 813 23 	- 1,570 2,603 
Other 	.................... 81 8 14 	- 159 262 

Totals ............... .. 36,544 2,028 1,499 	1,057 10,221 51,349 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	7,781 	10 	165 	- 	3,477 	11,433 

Total all rubber 	60,091 	2,175 	3,338 	1,354 	17,571 	84,529 

r Revised figures. 
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